# **Membership Form**

## Dahlia Society of Victoria Inc.

Reg. No. A0010711F



Apply for membership using this form or apply online at:

https://dahliasocietyofvictoria.org.au/Become-a-Member

Naı	me:			
Addre	ess:			
Subu	ırb:	St	ate:	Postcode:
Pho	ne:			
Em	nail:			
Annual Subscr  ☐ \$20 Indi	iption vidual Membership			
	nily Membership econd member:			
□ AU\$25 Ove	rseas Membership			
□ \$25 Affil	iated Society Membership	o Number of mem	bers:	
-	ns apply from 1 April to 31 your membership is exter	•		
	Family Members are auto ociety of Australia Inc.	omatically entitled	to compli	mentary members
I agree to supp	oort the purposes of the S	ociety and to com	ply with th	ne rules of the Soc
Signature		Date		
	or Sale (as at 10/5/2023)			
	fty Year Book (cost include	<u> </u>	0.	
	ahlias of Today ahlias – A Monthly Guide	☐ \$6.00 ☐ \$3.50	•	& Handling & Handling
TOTAL AMOUI	NT iption <b>+</b> Publications <u>inc</u>	luding Postage &	<u> Handling</u>	\$
Payment Meth  ☐ Cheque/Mo	nods oney Order: Payable to Da	ahlia Society of Vic	toria Inc	
•	etails: CommBank BSB 063	-		ference-Full Name
☐ EFTPOS Cre	dit Card	☐ Cash		

# Rules of the Dahlia Society of Victoria Inc

The rules of the Society are as per the model rules for incorporated associations in Victoria and can be found via a link on the page <u>Incorporation of the Dahlia Society of Victoria</u> in our website.

These rules are customised for our society as follows:

#### 1 Name

The name of the incorporated association is "Dahlia Society of Victoria Incorporated".

### 2 Purposes

The purposes of the association are to:

- 1. collect and disseminate information on the culture of dahlias
- 2. promote and encourage the cultivation of dahlias
- 3. co-operate and affiliate when deemed advisable with other societies and organizations with similar purposes
- 4. promote and organize an annual show to encourage dahlia growers to demonstrate their horticultural skills through competitive exhibition of their blooms
- 5. ensure a high standard of competitive judging of dahlias by:
  - (a) conducting training programs for new judges
  - (b) the maintenance of a register of judges approved by the society
  - (c) the allocation of judges for flower shows, exhibitions and competitions conducted by garden clubs and horticultural societies with preference given to affiliates of the Dahlia Society of Victoria Incorporated
- 6. promote the production of new dahlia varieties through a show bench competition.

#### 3 Financial Year

The financial year of the Association is each period of 12 months ending on 31 March.

### **Membership Types**

<u>Individual Member:</u> A natural person is eligible to be a member of the Society on payment of the annual subscription.

<u>Family Members:</u> Family couples are eligible to be members of the Society on payment of the annual subscription applicable to a family membership. Each partner shall be entitled to one vote at any meeting of the Society but shall receive only one magazine per couple.

**Please complete this form & return to**: DSV Treasurer, PO Box 132, WELSHPOOL VIC 3966 or email a scanned copy to: <a href="mailto:membership@dahliasocietyofvictoria.org.au">membership@dahliasocietyofvictoria.org.au</a>